
S.No. Name of Panel Lawyer Bar Enrolment Number Mobile No. E-Mail ID Empanelled on
Empanelle with 

SLSA/DLSA/HCLSC

1 Sri. Battu Manik Raju  TS/152/2007 &08-02-2007 9441875799 manikraju69@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

2 Sri. Dubbaka Ravi  TS/2071/2002 &31-10-2002 9959542641 dubbakaravi1122@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

3 Sri.M.Jagan Mohan Goud  TS/709/1998 &09-04-1998 9440459777 jaganmohangoud709@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

4 Smt. Harge Ankita  TS/1254/1991 &06-08-1991 9440083922 harge.ankita@yahoo.co.in 4/28/2023 DLSA

5 Sri. Yadagiri Krishna Gopal Rao  AP/104/1974 &20-08-1974 9390072868 ykgRao@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

6 Sri. S.Bhaskar Reddy TS/5498/1999 8978908079 sheelam.bhaskarreddy@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

7 Sri. D.Venu  AP/923/2018 &15-03-2019 7382033572 devari.advocate@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

8 Sri. Srinivas Gangone  AP/2903/2010 &23-09-2010 9848067840 - 4/28/2023 DLSA

9 Sri. Rangu Soma Linga Goud TS/3110/1995 9848850088 slgoudrangu@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

10 Sri. S.Vasanth Rao  TS/1640/2010 &05-08-2010 9848632304 - 4/28/2023 DLSA

11 Sri. P.Sreekanth  AP/566/2013 &13-06-2013 9441769205 sreekanth.pilli22@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

12 Smt.Jhansi Rani. G  TS/2591/2014 &18-12-2014 9515243915 garufula.jhansirani@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

13 Sri. Madastu Raju Reddy  139/1987 &13-02-1987 9440091791 rajareddy.maadhastu@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

14 Sri. Mohammed Ayub  AP/1665/2012 &06-09-2012 9966707033 mohammedayub.adv@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

15 Sri.K.Sudarshan  AP/1844/2013 &25-10-2013 9494256556 ketha.sudarshan646@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

16 Sri.Syed Yousuf AP/4/2016 9573912382 sdahmed1970@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

17 Sri.G. Ravi Prasad  AP/2344/2015 &21-05-2016 9440777396 raviprasad.g96@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

18 Sri.Mohammad Abdul Zeeshan TS/3280/2018 9000917663 md.zee99@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA
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19 V.Praveena TS/3569/2018 9885643684 praveena.adv18@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

20 Sri.V.Dilip TS/1253/2001 9440004835 advodilip1226@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

21 Sri.Laxminarayana  AP/1558/2011 &03-09-2011 8309206855 samboji09@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

22 Smt.Sumukam Ashok  TS/290/1992 &10-03-1992 9848932470 ashoksumukum6@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

23 Smt.A.Manasa  AP/401/2014 &27-03-2014 9848430822 manasagoud.adv@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

24 Sri.Ranjith Sutari  TS/2162/2017 &27-10-2017 9160164617 ranjith_sutari@yahoo.co.in 4/28/2023 DLSA

25 Sri Aretty Narayana  TS/2014/2021 &21-10-2021 9849693624 arettynarayan4u@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

1 Smt. Gouti Kalyani AP2019/2008 8341150706 gouti@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

2 Sri.A.Ajay Kumar TS/3425/2010 7396139974 - 4/28/2023 DLSA

3 Sri.CH.V.Hanumantha Rao TS/1059/1987 9912438885 hanmantharaoch@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

4 Sri. Y.Raghavender TS/104/2021 9490694985 raghavendery85@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

5 Sri.N.Sailu TS/2369/2008 9866532030 4/28/2023 DLSA

1 Sri. Tumma Sukesh TS/1903/2014 8099801356 - 4/28/2023 DLSA

2 Sri.Mamidi Rajeshwar TS/296/2016 9705229160 - 4/28/2023 DLSA

3 Sri.Thalla Srinivas TS/79/1993 8317525489 - 4/28/2023 DLSA

4 Sri.Kundaram Shravan TS/811/2021 8639896481 kundharamshravan383@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

5 Sri.Kondi Pavan Kumar TS/1893/2005 9966909839 kondipavankumar@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA

6 Chiluka Suhash Kumar TS/2991/1999 9703378445 chilukasubhash@gmail.com 4/28/2023 DLSA
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